

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 290-291 OF 2003

T.A. RATNASABAPATHY @ MANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INTL.MERCHANDISE TRADES EXP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 120-121 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay & office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 39-40 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay & With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s EC Vidyasagar, Manoj Saxena,

Mohanprasad Meharia, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Roy Abraham, Seema Jain,

Himinder Lal, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL)NOS.290-291 OF 2003

T.A. Ratnasabapathy @ Mani & Ors.

petitioners

... P

Vs.

M/s.International Merchandise Trades Exp.&Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

TP(Cr1) Nos.39-40/2004

TP(Cr1) Nos.120-121/2005

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

.....J.

( B.P

. SINGH )

.....J.

.....

( S.H

. KAPADIA )

New Delhi,

20th July, 2005.